BWCM Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Ceramic Chip Inductors
Operating Temperature:     - 40℃ ~ 125℃
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
No   Marking
BWCM00110705 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Typ.
BWCM001107051N3□L8 1.3 100/250 20 18000 0.017 1200 B,C,D
BWCM001107051N4□L8 1.4 100/250 25 18000 0.019 1100 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107052N2□L8 2.2 100/250 30 15500 0.022 2530 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107052N4□L8 2.4 100/250 30 15500 0.022 2530 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107053N2□L8 3.2 100/250 30 14000 0.03 2000 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107053N3□L8 3.3 100/250 30 14000 0.03 2000 B
BWCM001107053N4□L8 3.4 100/250 30 10000 0.03 1950 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107053N5□L8 3.5 100/250 30 10000 0.03 1950 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107053N6□L8 3.6 100/250 30 10000 0.03 1950 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N0□L8 5 100/250 32 10000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N1□L8 5.1 100/250 35 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N2□L8 5.2 100/250 35 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N3□L8 5.3 100/250 35 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N4□L8 5.4 100/250 35 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N5□L8 5.5 100/250 35 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N6□L8 5.6 100/250 35 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107055N7□L8 5.7 100/250 30 8000 0.04 1770 B,C,D,G
BWCM001107057N2□L8 7.2 100/250 32 7000 0.05 1700 G,J
BWCM001107057N3GL8 7.3 100/250 32 7000 0.05 1700 G,J
BWCM001107057N4□L8 7.4 100/250 30 7000 0.05 1700 G,J
BWCM001107057N5□L8 7.5 100/250 35 7000 0.05 1700 G,J
BWCM001107057N6□L8 7.6 100/250 30 7000 0.05 1700 G,J
BWCM001107057N7□L8 7.7 100/250 30 7000 0.05 1700 G,J
BWCM001107059N2□L8 9.2 100/250 32 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
NOTE: □-tolerance  B=±0.1nH / C=±0.2nH / D=±0.5nH / G=±2% / J=±5%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Irms for a 15℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
3.L/Q Test OSC @200mV.
4.Inductance would be correct Chilisin standard piece.
5.Offset value : -0.556nH
6.weight: 0.0008(typ.)
Part No.
BWCM00110705 Series Specification
Inductance L/Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC Irms Tolerance
(nH) (MHz) Typ. (MHz)Min. (Ω)Max. (mA)Typ.
BWCM001107059N3□L8 9.3 100/250 34 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM001107059N4□L8 9.4 100/250 33 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM001107059N5□L8 9.5 100/250 32 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM001107059N6□L8 9.6 100/250 33 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM001107059N7□L8 9.7 100/250 33 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM001107059N8□L8 9.8 100/250 34 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM001107059N9□L8 9.9 100/250 32 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM0011070510N□L8 10 100/250 31 6000 0.081 1400 G,J
BWCM0011070512N□L8 12 100/250 30 5200 0.093 1240 G,J
BWCM0011070513N□L8 13 100/250 30 5200 0.093 1240 G,J
BWCM0011070516N□L8 16 100/250 31 5000 0.126 1000 G,J